	Ag	ency	Name					1	NCIDE	NT/INV	EST	IGA ⁻	ΓΙΟΝ		Ca	se#	22.1401	000025	
	H	ollyv	vood F	Police Dep	partme	ent				REPO	ORT				Da	33-1401-000835 Date / Time Reported			
I	OF	RI		FL 00	50500												01/02/2014 own Secure		
C I D	Loc	cation	of Incide 2602 7	ent V 22nd Av,	Holly	wood I	FL 33020)_	Premise '	Type All Othe	r	2	Zone/Tr 33	act 808	At	Found	01/02/2014 i 01/02/2014		
E	#1		ime Incid		200			(Com)	Weapon	Tools NO	T APP	LICAE	BLE					Activity	
T		D	rugs / I RGO	Varcotics ()ffense.	S			Entry			Exit				Secu	rity		
D	#2	Cr	ime Incid	lent				()	Weapon	Weapon / Tools								Activity	
A T	1 2								Entry			Exit				Secu	rity		
Α	#3	Cr	ime Incic	lent				()	Weapon /	Tools								Activity	
	111 -								Entry			Exit				Secui	rity		
МО		-							ordinance and a reason was an early										
	# 0		ims /		: STA					Injury:							Domestic: N		
V	V1	Vict Si	im/Busin	iess Name (L <i>Florida</i>	ast, First	, Middle	e)			Victim of Crime #		OB	Race	Sex	Relation To Offe	nship ender	Resident Status	Military Branch/Status	
I C	Но	me A	ddress							1	Age			<u> </u>		Hoi	N/A ne Phone		
T	En		- Nama/	A d duone									IRus	einec	Phone		Mobile Pho	na	
M	En	npioye	er Name/	Address									Du	SHICS	rnone		Widdle Filo	ne	
	VY	/R	Make	Model		Sty	/le	Color	Li	c/Lis			VI	V					
	-		V- Vic	tim (Denote	V2, V3)	O = O	wner (if ot	her than vio	ctim) R	= Reporting		(if othe	r than v	ictim)				
O T	-	pe:	ame (Las	st, First, Mido	tle)					Injury Victim of		OB	Race	C	Relation	nshin	Resident Status	Military	
H	Cod	le ·	unio (Eur	A, 7 1131, 11116						Victim of Crime #	Age		Race	Sex	Relation To Offe	nder		Branch/Status	
R	Но	me A	ddress								7150					Hor	ne Phone		
	En	ploye	r Name/	Address									Bus	siness	Phone		Mobile Pho	ne	
I N	Ту	pe:								Injury									
V	Cod	le N	ame (Las	t, First, Mide	ile)					Victim of Crime #	De	OB	Race	Sex	Relation To Offe		Resident Status	Military Branch/Status	
L		1									Age						P.I.		
E D	Ho	me A	ddress													Hor	ne Phone		
	Em	ploye	r Name/	Address									Bus	iness	Phone		Mobile Pho	ne	
	L=	Lost	S = Sto	olen $R = Re$	ecovered	D = I	Damaged ered for Ot	Z = Seized her Jurisdic	B = Bur	ned C = C	ounterf	eit / For	ged F	= Fo	und		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To	Value		QTY			y Description	on			Ma	ke/N	lodel		Seria	Number	
P	_				+														
R O																			
P			-		+														
E R													***************************************			-			
T Y										***************************************									
			-		+														

	Off	icer/II)#	CANDIELL	1 P	(2122)										-			
0-	-	est ID		<u>CANNELL</u> (0)	A, K.	3133)			применения полити		Т	Superv	isor		LAS	SKOV	WSKI, P. (295	1)	
Status	-		ant Sign	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF			Case	Status d By Arrest		01/03	/2014	Case D	ispositi	on:			T	Page 1	
	Prin	ted By	y: HW23	49, HW2349			Cleare	u Dy Arrest		01/02/	2014		<i>learea</i> ys#: 160		arrest		01/02/2014 06/27	/2014 11:46:22	

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT By: HW2349, HW2349 06/27/2014 11:46

Page 2

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE Hollywood Police Department 33-1401-000835 Victim Offense Date / Time Reported Society DRUGS / NARCOTICS OFFENSES Thu 01/02/2014 16:49

I AM A DETECTIVE ASSIGNED TO THE HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT STREET CRIMES UNIT. I HAVE KNOWLEDGE, TRAINING, AND EXPERIENCE DEALING WITH STREET LEVEL NARCOTICS ACTIVITY.

ON 01/02/2014 I WAS CONDUCTING SURVEILLANCE AT 2602 NORTH 22ND AVENUE "POPS B.B.Q.". NOTE: THE STATED LOCATION IS THE SOURCE OF ONGOING COMPLAINTS REGARDING THE SALE AND USE OF NARCOTICS.

AT APPROXIMATELY 1649 HOURS I OBSERVED A BLACK MALE IDENTIFIED AS THE DEFENDANT, TAVARES ANDERSON SMOKING A CANNABIS CIGAR AT THE STATED LOCATION. I ATTEMPTED TO INITIATE A SUBJECT STOP. THE DEFENDANT DID DISCARD THE CANNABIS CIGAR WHEN HE OBSERVED POLICE. I RECOVERED THE STATED NARCOTIC AND PLACED THE DEFENDANT INTO CUSTODY.

A FIELD TEST RETURNED POSITIVE RESULTS FOR THE PRESENCE OF CANNABIS.

THE DEFENDANT WAS TRANSPORTED TO HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR PROCESSING.
THE CANNABIS WEIGHED 0.1 GRAM AND WAS SUBMITTED TO THE HOLLYWOOD POLICE
DEPARTMENT PROPERTY SECTION AS EVIDENCE. THE CANNABIS WILL BE SENT TO BSO LAB FOI
FURTHER ANALYSIS.

THE FOREGOING POLICE REPORT IS HEREBY SWORN TO AND THE FACTS CONTAINED THEREIN
ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.
OFFICER'S PRINTED NAME:
OFFICER`S SIGNATURE: ID #:

WITNESS SIGNATURE: _____ ID #:

Reporting Officer: CANNELLA, R.

Printed By: HW2349, HW2349 06/27/2014 11:46

DATE:

DATE:

WITNESS' PRINTED NAME:

Incident Report Suspect List

Hollywood Police Department

OCA: 33-1401-000835

1	Name (Last, First		RES J				Also	Knov	wn As			1 2	322	^{ddress} FARRAGUT LYWOOD, FI		
	Business Address	•												524-6311		
	DOB.	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	T	Hair	Eye	Skin	Dı	iver's	License / State.		
	08/16/1978	35	В	M	N	509	1	75	BLK	BRO	DBR			A536810	782960 FL	
_	Scars, Marks, Ta			ispect A			ace	Sex	Eth	Heigh	t	w	eight		SSN	Name and Address of the Owner, where
	Weapon, Type	Featur		Mak	e	M	odel			Colo	эг	Calibe		Dir of Travel Mode of Travel		
	VehYr/Make/Mod	lel		Drs	Style	•		Color		Lic/St				VIN		
	Notes			-						P	hysical Cl	nar				

	Ag	ency l	Name					7 11	NCIDEI	N I / IIN V	E91	IGAI	ION		Case#	22 1401	007093
	H	ollyv	vood I	Police Dep	partme	ent				REPO	ORT			1	Date / Ti	33-1401	-00/082
I	OR	RI .		FL 00	50500									-		01/14/2014	19:04 Tue
N C	Loc	ration	of Incide						Premise T	vne		7/	one/Tract		Last Kno	own Secure 01/14/2014	19:04 Tue
I D	1	vation		V 22nd Av,	Hollyv	vood I	FL 33020)-		iway / Ro	adwa		330	- 1	At Found	d 01/14/2014	19:04 Tue
E	#1		ime Inci	dent(s)				(Com)		Tools NO			LE				Activity
N T	" "	D	rugs / 1 RGO	Varcotics C)ffense:	5			Entry			Exit			Secu	rity	
D	11.0	Cr	ime Incid	dent				()	Weapon /	Tools							Activity
A T	#2								Entry			Exit			Secu	rity	
Α	-	Cr	ime Incid	dent				()	Weapon /	Tools						1	Activity
	#3	3						,	Entry			Exit			Secu	rity	
	-																
MO																	
	# 0	f Vict	ims 1	Туре	STAT	ГЕ				Injury:						Domestic: N	
				ness Name (L	ast, First	, Middle	e)		acional de la constitución de la c	Victim of		ООВ	Race S	ex Rela	tionship Offender	7	Military Branch/Status
V	V1	St	ate Of	Florida						Crime #	Age	,		100	Hender	N/A	Dianen Status
C T	Но	me A	ddress										-		Ho	me Phone	
I	En	nlove	r Name/	Address									Busin	ess Pho	ne	Mobile Pho	one
М								PV-14780-1480-1480-1480-1480-1480-1480-1480-14									
	VY	/R	Make	Model		Sty	yle	Color	Lic	:/Lis			VIN				
	-	-	V- Vic	etim (Denote	V2, V3)	O = 0	wner (if o	ther than vic	etim) R=	Reporting	Person	(if other	than vict	im)			
0	Type: Injury:																
T	Cod	le N	ame (Las	st, First, Mide	lle)					Victim of Crime #	D	OB	Race S	To C	Offender	Resident Status	Branch/Status
E R	Но	me A	Idress								Age				Hos	ma Phona	
S	Home Address Home Phone Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone														******************************		
I	Em	iploye	r Name/	Address									Busin	ess Pho	ne	Mobile Pho	one
N	Ту	pe:								Injury:							
V	Cod	le Na	ame (Las	st, First, Midd	lle)					Victim of Crime #	D	OB	Race S		tionship Offender	Resident Status	Military Branch/Status
L V											Age						
E D	Ho	me A	ddress												Hoi	me Phone	
D	Em	ploye	r Name/	Address									Busin	ess Pho	ne	Mobile Pho	one
-	L=	Lost	S = St	olen R = Re	covered	D = I	Damaged	Z = Seized	B = Burn	ied C = Ci	ounterf	eit / Forg	ed F=	Found			
	VI		Status	Ι	("OJ" =	Recov	ered for O	ther Jurisdic	ction)								
	#	Code	Status Frm/To	Value	OJ	QTY		Property	Descriptio	n			Make	/Model		Seria	ıl Number
P																	
R					-												
P			-		-			****									
E R					+												
T Y																	
					-		***************************************										
					+						-						
	Off	icer/II)#	RUIZ, Y. ((3009)												
		est ID		(0)								Supervis				(0)	
Status	Con	nplain	ant Sign	ature			Case Cleare	Status ed By Arrest		01/14/	2014	Case Di	sposition <i>leared B</i>	: y Arre:	st	01/14/2014	Page 1
	Prin	ted By	v: HW23	49, HW2349									s#: 16860		-		7/2014 11:45:53

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

By: HW2349, HW2349 06/27/2014 11:45

Page 2

UC	R Status	Quantity	Suspected Type	1	Up to 3 types of activity					
$\frac{-C}{E}$	EVI	0.500	Type Measure GR	.5GR. MARIJUANA - FIELD TESTED +	Poss	op to 5 types of activity				
	Eri	0.300	- OA	.JON. MANGOANA - TIBLO TESTED :	1 033					
	-									
	_									
Ass	sisting Of	ficers								
Su	spect Hate	e / Bias Motivated:	•							
	•									

KE.	FORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Hollywood Police Department		33-1401-007082
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	DRUGS / NARCOTICS OFFENSES	Tue 01/14/2014 19:04

FSS 893.13(6B). SEE NTA NARRATIVE. [01/15/2014 12:24, HW1961, 813, HWPD]

Reporting Officer: RUIZ, Y.

Page 3

Incident Report Suspect List

Hollywood Police Department

OCA: 33-1401-007082

1	Name (Last, First BERNARD, Business Address	DANIEI		ED, ,			Also	Know	n As	-		331 DA	Home Address 331 SW 12TH AV - 3 DANIA BEACH, FL 33004 786-486-1391					
	DOB. 07/05/1988	Age	Race B	Sex M	Eth	Hgt 507	Wgt	75 F	lair BLK	Eye BRO	Skin DRK		's License / State. <i>B656160</i>	9882451 FL				
	Scars, Marks, Ta			uspect A			ace I	Sex	Eth	Heigh	f	Weigh	hf	SSN				
	Weapon, Type	Featur		Mak			odel	Jex		Colo		Caliber	Dir of Travel					
	VehYr/Make/Moo	lel		Dr	s Styl	e	(Color		Lic/St			VIN VIN					
_	Notes								-		hysical Cl							

	Ago	ency	Name					"	MCID	EN	I /IIN V	ES	HGAII	ON	C	ase#	33_1401	-008714
	Ho	ollyv	vood I	Police Depo	artme	nt					REP	ORT			D	ate / Ti	ime Reported	
I	OR	I		FL 060	0500												01/18/2014	05:10 Sat
C	Loc	ation	of Incide		7500				Premi	se Tyn			Zor	ne/Tract		ast Kno	own Secure 01/18/2014	05:10 Sat
I D	Loc	anon		N 22nd Av, 1	Hollvu	rood I	FL 33020	1_	1		g Lot /	Gara		3308	A	t Found	d	05:10 Sat
E	#1		ime Inci	dent(s)				(Com)					PLICABLE				01/10/2017	Activity
N T	1 11	D		c Disturbano	ce (nor	n-crin	1e)		Entry				Exit			Secu	rity	
D	_	-	OME ime Incid	dent				()	Weapo	on / To	ols							Activity
A T	#2								Entry				Exit			Secu	eits.	
A				*						/ 75			LAII	-		Secu		Activity
	#3	Cr	ime Incid	dent				()	Weapo	on / 10	ols		T= :			T=		Activity
									Entry				Exit			Secu	rity	
МО																		
	4 - 6			Time							Iniuma							
	# of	Vict		Type:	t First	Middl	<u>a)</u>			T	Injury:		DOB	Race Sex	Relatio	nehin	Domestic: Y Resident Statu	s Military
V	V1	VICE	iii/ Dusii	iess warne (Las	st, 1 115t,	Middi	c)				Crime #	1	DOB	ixacc Sca	To Of	ender	Resident State	Branch/Status
I C	Hou	me A	ddress									Ag	ge			Ho	me Phone	
T	HO	ille A	uuress															
M	Em	ploye	r Name/	Address										Busines	s Phone		Mobile Ph	one
	VY	R	Make	Model		St	yle	Color		Lic/L	is			VIN				
		-	-	DUAL (NOT				her than vio	tim)	R = R			n (if other th	nan victin	1)			
O T	Code	Tai		st, First, Middle		OFFI	CER)			Τv	Injury ictim of	_	DOB I	Race Sex	Relatio	onship	Resident Statu	s Military
Н	IO	" I V		OME, JEFFI						0	ictim of rime#	0272	7/1980		Relation To Off	ender		Branch/Status
E R			ddress									Ag	e 33	$B \mid M$	L	Ho	Resident me Phone	
S				as St Hollyv	vood, I	FL 33	020							In :	DI		786-	262-4963
I	Em	ploye	r Name/	Address										Busines	s Phone		Mobile Ph	one
N	Тур	oe:	NDIVI	DUAL (NOT	ALE	OFFI	CER)				Injury	:						
V O	Code	e N	ame (Las	st, First, Middle	e)	aund					ictim of rime #	I	DOB I	Race Sex	Relation To Off		Resident Statu	Military Branch/Status
L V	IO	-	-								Time n	Age	e 46	$B \mid F$			Resident	Dianen Status
Е	Hor	ne A	ldress		0.1H	11	LEGG									Ho	me Phone	
D	Emi	ploye	r Name/	Charles and the second	Hiller	dy sign	Mat Igo	uuqu						Busines	s Phone		Mobile Ph	one
													0 1. / P					
				olen R = Rec	overed ("OJ" =	Recov	Damaged rered for Ot	Z = Seized her Jurisdic	tion)	Surned	C = C	ounter	Teit / Forge	1 F=F0	ound			
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To	Value	OJ (QTY		Property	y Descri	ption				Make/N	1odel		Seri	al Number
		01	0	\$1.00		1	2004 WHI ,	855VFC	FL				NISS Altima				1N4BA41E54	C907621
	-	03	D	\$1.00	-	1	2010 BLU/,	CDBL35	FL				INFI				5N3ZA0NF4A	1N900537
P R	\dashv				-													
0	\neg																	
PE																		
R T	_																	
Y	\dashv				-													
	\dashv																	
														William Control				
0	-	cer/II	-	LASO III, C	. (322	23)							Cumari	. 12		arr	ED G GALL	
		st ID	ant Sign	(0)			Care	Status					Supervisor Case Disp			<i>JERB</i>	BER, S. (3152	
Status	Com	pan	an sign	ature			Active				01/18	/2014	Case Disp	osition:				Page 1

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

By: HW2349, HW2349 06/27/2014 11:45

Page 2

Hollywood Police Department

Case# 33-1401-008714

						33 1701-000714
Status	L=	Lost	S = Stolen R = R	ecovered D = Dam	aged $Z = Seized$ $B = Burned$ $C = Counter$	erfeit / Forged F = Found
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity
D R						
U G						
S ·						
	Assist	ing Of	ficers			
	Cuon	ot Hat	/ Pine Mativated:			
	Suspe	ct Hat	e / Bias Motivated:			P
27.4.7	RRAT	213/15				Page
NAI	KKAI	IVE				
L						

4.3

	REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Hollywood Police Department		33-1401-008714
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE (NON-CRIME)	Sat 01/18/2014 05:10

ON JANUARY 18, 2014 AT APPROXIMATELY 5:10 AM, I RESPONDED TO 2602 N 22 AVENUE (POPS OLD TIME BBQ) REFERENCE A MALE RAN OVER BY A VEHICLE. UPON ARRIVAL, I SAW A BLACK MALE LATER IDENTIFIED AS JEFFREY WELCOME LYING ON THE PAVEMENT OF THE PARKING LOT OF POPS BBQ. WELCOME COMPLAINED OF PAIN TO HIS RIGHT LEG AND THOUGHT IT WAS BROKEN.

JUST PRIOR TO MY ARRIVAL ON SCENE, SGT GERBER STOPPED A WHITE NISSAN 4 DR (FL#855VFC) ON THE 2300 BLOCK OF SHERIDAN STREET. HE DETAINED THE DRIVER WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS TAWANDA TRICALE FRAZIER BROWN PENDING FURTHER INVESTIGATION. WHILE ON SCENE WELCOME WAS UNCOOPERATIVE AND DID NOT PROVIDE MUCH INFORMATION OTHER THAN HE WAS HIT BY A CAR. NO OTHER PERSON ON SCENE CLAIMED TO BE A WITNESS TO THE INCIDENT. I RESPONDED TO MEMORIAL REGIONAL HOSPITAL WHERE WELCOME WAS TRANSPORTED AND ATTEMPTED TO INTERVIEW HIM AGAIN, BUT WELCOME STATED HE WOULD NOT BE PROVIDING ME ANY INFORMATION AND DID NOT WISH TO PRESS CHARGES.

I THEN RESPONDED TO THE 2300 BLOCK OF SHERIDAN STREET AND SPOKE WITH BROWN WHO STATED THAT SHE AND WELCOME ARE ON AND OFF AGAIN BOYFRIEND/GIRLFRIEND. THEY WERE INVOLVED IN AN ARGUMENT IN OPA LOCKA APPROXIMATELY 2 HOURS PRIOR TO THIS INCIDENT. WELCOME LEFT AND BROWN FOLLOWED HIM TO A GAS STATION OFF MIRAMAR PARKWAY AND UNIVERSITY DR. BROWN STATED THAT ANOTHER DISTURBANCE BROKE OUT THERE BEFORE THEY SEPERATED. WELCOME LATER CALLED HER AND ASKED HER TO COME BY POPS BBQ. WHEN SHE ARRIVED ANOTHER ARGUMENT ENSUED DUE TO TWO OTHER FEMALES THAT WELCOME WAS WITH. BROWN ADMITS TAKING A KNIFE AND SLASHING ALL 4 OF THE TIRES TO WELCOME'S VEHICLE AND THEN SHE STATED THAT SHE FEARED HE WOULD STILL DRIVE OFF AND WENT TO BOX IN HIS VEHICLE FROM THE REAR WITH HER VEHICLE. SHE STATES SHE DID NOT KNOW SHE HIT HIM AND IT WAS NEVER HER INTENTION.

WELCOME AND BROWN BOTH REFUSED CRIME SCENE. CASE CARDS AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE BROCHURES ISSUED.

Reporting Officer: *LASO III, O.*Printed By: HW2349, HW2349 06/27/2014 11:45

Incident Report Related Vehicle List

Hollywood Police Department

OCA: 33-1401-008714

1	VehYr/Make/Model 2004 NISS, A	ltima	Style	e 4D		Co	olor <i>WHI</i>	Lic/Lis /Decal 855VFC FL 201	14, 17406	394	Vin 1N4BA41E54C907621				
	IBR Status Other		Date 0	1/18/20	014	Lo	cation	2602 N 22	2ND AV,	HOLL	YWOOD	FL			
	Condition	V	ilue		\$1.00	O	ffense Code 9999	Jurisdiction Locally	Sta	ate#		NIC #			
	Name (Last, First, Midd	le) * No nai	ne *				Also Known	As	Но	Home Address					
	Business Address														
	DOB. Ag	B. Age Race Sex Hgt W θ						s, Tattoos, or other distin	nguishing fe	atures					
2	Notes VehYr/Make/Model	7	Style			Co		Lic/Lis /Decal	14 10407		Vin	127 40NT 44N0005 27			
-	2010 INF	<u> </u>		UT			BLU/	CDBL35 FL 201	4, 10497	094	<i>51</i>	N3ZA0NF4AN900537			
	IBR Status Damaged		Date 0	1/18/20	14	Loc	cation	2602 N 22	2ND AV,	HOLL	YWOOD	FL			
	Condition	Va	lue	\$	\$1.00	Of	fense Code 9999	Jurisdiction Locally	Sta	State #		NIC#			
	Name (Last, First, Midd	e) * No nan	ne *				Also Known	As	Ног	Home Address					
	Business Address														
	DOB. Ag	Sex	Sex Hgt Wgt Scars, Marks, Tattoos, or other disting					guishing fe	atures						

Notes

	1		Name							IDENI					Ca	se#	33	-1401-	013496
	H	olly	wood F	Police Dep	artm	ent			F	PUBLIC	CO	PΥ			Da	te / Ti	me Repo	orted	***************************************
IN	OI	RI		FL 06	0500										Lac	et K no	01/27 own Secu	//2014	15:34 Mon
C	Lo	cation	of Incide						Premise 7	Гуре		Zc	ne/Tra	ct			01/18	2/2014	12:00 Sat
I D		2	2842 W	ashington S	t, Hol	lywoo	d FL 330.		Be	ar / Night			33			Found	01/18	/2014	12:00 Sat
E	#:	1	rime Incid	dent(s)				(Com)	Weapon /	Tools HA	NDS,	FIST, FE	EET, T	EETH	I				Activity
T			attery ATT						Entry			Exit				Secui	rity		
D	#2	C	rime Incid	dent				()	Weapon /	Tools								I	Activity
A T	""								Entry			Exit			T	Secui	rity		
Α	#3	C	rime Incid	ient		-		()	Weapon /	Tools									Activity
	# -								Entry			Exit				Secur	rity		
	+								L										
МО																			
	# o	of Vic	tims 1	Type:	IND	IVIDU	AL (NOT	A LE OF	FICER)	Injury:	Abra	sions / E					Domes	tic: N	
V	VI			ess Name (La Y, ANTRO)		t, Midd	le)			Victim of Crime #	f I	OOB	Race	Sex R	elation o Offe	nship	Reside	nt Status	Military Branch/Status
I	V	I I	TCCKA.	I, ANIKOI	v L					1,	Age	29	B	$M \mid 0$			Res	ident	
C T	Ho		Address	<i>ASHINGTO</i>	NCT	Hall	unuand F	7 22020								Hor	ne Phon		6-274-0490
I M	Er		er Name/		11 31	, Hou							Busi	ness P	hone		Me	obile Pho	ne
ivi							NON	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN					<u> </u>	-	***************************************			78	86-274-0490
	V	YR	Make	Model		Si	tyle	Color	Lie	c/Lis			VIN						
	_	-	: V- Vic	tim (Denote V	/2, V3)	0=0	Owner (if otl	ner than vic	etim) R=	Reporting	Person	(if other	than vi	ctim)					
O	-	ype:	lama (La	t, First, Midd	1					Injury		ОВ		- In	alatia.		D id.	- 4 C4 - 4	N. C.
T	Cod	de N	ame (Las	i, riisi, wiidd	10)					Victim of Crime #	D	OB	Race	Sex T	elation o Offe	nder	Reside	nt Status	Military Branch/Status
E R	Ho	ome A	ddress								Age					Hon	ne Phon	ρ.	
S																1101			
I	En	nploy	er Name/	Address									Busi	ness P	hone		Mo	bile Pho	ne
N	Ту	pe:								Injury									
V	Coc	ie N	lame (Las	t, First, Midd	le)					Victim of Crime #	D	OB	Race !	Sex R	elation o Offe	nship nder	Reside	nt Status	Military Branch/Status
L V											Age								
E	Ho	me A	ddress													Hon	ne Phone	e	
D	En	nploye	er Name/	Address									Busi	ness P	hone		Mo	bile Pho	ne
	I.=	= Lost	S = Sto	olen R = Re	covered	D=	Damaged	7 = Seized	R = Burr	ned C = C	ounterf	eit / Forg	ed F =	= Four	d				
					("OJ"	= Reco	vered for Ot	her Jurisdic	tion)					1000					
	VI #	Cod	Status e Fnn/To	Value	OJ	QTY		Property	y Description	on			Mak	e/Moc	lel			Seria	l Number
	-	-	-		-				***************************************	Marramon Marramon								***************************************	
P		T						-									+		
R																			
O P	_		-		-														
E R	-	-	-		-												+-		
T Y		<u> </u>															_		
1																			
	-				-												_		
	-		+		-														
	Off	icer/I	D#	O`MALLE	Y. R.	(3337)					***************************************								
		est ID	#	(0)								Supervis	or		LC	OVER	RAS, C.	(2365)
Status	Con	nplair	nant Signa	nture			Case !		SERVICE SERVIC	02/05/	2014	Case Dis	positio	n:					Page 1

		Agen	cy N	lame] "	MCID	FI	II/INV	E51	IGAI	ION		Ca	se#	2	2 1401	013496
		Hol	lyw	ood I	Polic	e Depo	artmo	ent					REPO	DRT				Da	te / Ti		9-1401- ported	013490
	I	ORI				FL 060	2500													01/2	27/2014	15:34 Mon
(N C	Locat	ion (of Incid	where the latest and the	FL 000	7500				Premis	se Ty	/ne		70	ne/Tra	net	La	st Kno	own Se 01/1	cure 1 <i>8/2014</i>	12:00 Sat
	I D	Locat				gton St	, Hol	lywood	I FL 330	20-	1		r / Night	club			10	At	Found	01/1	8/2014	12:00 Sat
1	E	#1	Cri	me Inci	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS.	_				(Com)			Tools HA		FIST, FI	EET, 1	TEE T	TH .			I	Activity
	Г	" -	Ba BA	ttery							Entry				Exit				Secui	rity		
		" 0	MANUFACTURE OF	me Incid	dent	***************************************				()	Weapo	on / 7	Tools								T	Activity
	A	#2									Entry				Exit				Secui	rity		
	4	+	Cri	ne Incid	dent					()	Weapo	n / 7	Tools								1	Activity
		#3								,	Entry		***************************************		Exit				Secui	rity		
	\dashv																-					
N	10																					
-	T	# of V	/icti	ns 1		Type:	IND	IVIDU	AL (NOT	A LE OF	FICER)		Injury:	Abra	asions / E	Bruise	s			Dom	estic: N	
	., [ame (Las		t, Middl	e)				Victim of Crime #		DOB	Race	Sex	Relation To Offe	nship	Resi	dent Status	Military Branch/Status
	I	V1	M(CCRA	Y, A1	VTRON	L						1.	04/2 Age	23/1984 e 29	B	M		ildei	1	esident	Dianois status
		Hom			4011	DICTO	N CT	77-11-	1 E	r 22020									Hor	me Pho		6-274-0490
	I	Empl	THE PERSON NAMED IN	Name/	APPROXIMATE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE P		N SI	, Holl)	wooa, r	L 33020-						Bus	iness	Phone		- 1	Mobile Pho	
r									NON	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1											78	86-274-0490
		VYR		Make		Model		Sty	/le	Color		Lic/	Lis			VIN	4					
	T	-		V- Vio	etim (I	Denote V	2, V3)	O = 0	wner (if of	her than vio	ctim)	R=	Reporting		(if other	than v	ictim)				
T		Туре	_	me (I a	et Fire	st, Middle	a)						Injury		ОВ	D .		Relation	nehin	Resid	dent Status	Military
F	1	Code	144	me (Lac	st, 1 113	st, midun	·)						Victim of Crime#			Race	Sex	Relation To Offe	ender	1031	iem status	Branch/Status
E R		Home	e Ad	dress									***************************************	Age					Hor	me Pho	one	
S	_	Empl	ON/OF	Name/	Addra											TRue	inacc	Phone			Mobile Pho	na
I		Empi	oyer	Name/	Addre	55										Dus	iness	rnone		ľ	vioone rno	inc .
N V	,	Туре	_										Injury		on I							
C		Code	Na	me (Las	st, Firs	st, Middle	e)						Victim of Crime#		OOB	Race	Sex	Relation To Offe	nship	Resid	lent Status	Military Branch/Status
L V	' -	Home	A d	drage										Age					Hor	ne Pho	110	
E		Home	e Au	uress															1101	ne i n	nic.	
		Empl	oyer	Name/	Addre	SS										Bus	iness	Phone		1	Mobile Pho	ne
-	\top	L = L	ost	S = St	olen	R = Rec	overed	D = 1	Damaged	Z = Seized	B = B	urne	ed C = C	ounter	feit / Forg	ed F	= For	ind				
	+	VI		Status Frm/To	Ι.				ered for O	ther Jurisdic										T		
	-	# C	ode	Frm/To	V	'alue	OJ	QTY		Property	y Descrip	ption	1 .			Ma	ke/M	odel			Seria	1 Number
P																						
R		+	\dashv																	-		
P E		+																				
R	Г																					
T Y		+	_																	_		
	+	+	-		-					-					-					_		
		200	-/15	44																		
)_	_	Office	a Chief desired	-	WINDS STREET, SQUARE,	ALLEY	, R.	(3337)							Supervis	sor		7 /	OVE	DAC.	C. (2365	:)
Sta	+,			nt Sign	(0) ature					Status					Case Dis		on:	L	JY E.I	MD,	C. (2303	Page 1
Jul	Cus			-					Inanti				02/05	12011								ragel

****		OCA
Hollywood Police Department		33-1401-013496
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
MCCRAY, $ANTRONL$	BATTERY	Mon 01/27/2014 15:34

ON THE ABOVE DATE AT THE ABOVE TIME I RESPONDED TO THE ABOVE LOCATION IN REFERENCE TO A BATTERY THAT OCCURRED INSIDE OF 2602 N 22ND AV ON JANUARY 18, 2014 AT APPROXIMATELY 1200 HOURS. UPON MY ARRIVAL I MADE CONTACT WITH ANTRON MCCRAY.

MCCRAY STATED THAT ON JANUARY 18, 2014 HE WAS IN A VERBAL DISPUTE WITH THE COOK INSIDE OF 2602 N 22ND AV. MCCRAY ADVISED THAT HE TURNED TO LEAVE THE PREMISES AND GOT ATTACKED FROM BEHIND. MCCRAY INDICATED THAT HIS ATTACKER THREW HIS FACE INTO THE WALL AND BEAT THE BACK OF HIS HEAD. MCCRAY BELIEVED HIS ATTACKER WAS THE COOK; A MAN HE LATER FOUND OUT GOES BY THE NAME RANZEL DAVIS.

MCCRAY THEN STATED THAT HE WENT TO THE HOSPITAL FOR HIS INJURIES, HOWEVER, DID NOT GET A CHANCE TO FILE A POLICE REPORT UNTIL TODAY. I OBSERVED MULTIPLE ABRASIONS ON MCCRAYS FACE, HOWEVER, HE DECLINED TO HAVE AN ID TECHNICIAN PHOTOGRAPH ANY OF THE INJURIES. MCCARY WAS ASKED TO FILL OUT A COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT, BUT ADVISED THAT DUE TO HIS INJURIES HE WAS UNABLE TO WRITE DOWN ANY OF THE EVENTS WHICH TOOK PLACE.

MCCRAY WAS GIVEN A CASE CARD AND INFORMATION ON THE PROCEDURES FOR FILING A MISDEMEANOR CRIMINAL COMPLAINT.

	Agency Name INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION Case#												035470				
	He	ollyv	vood F	Police Depa	ırtme	ent				REP	ORT			D	ate / Ti	me Reported	033470
I	OR	I		FT 044	500											03/12/2014	20:20 Wed
N C	-		C1 11	FL 060	1300				In	Т.		17-	ne/Tract	La	ist Kno	own Secure 03/07/2014	21:30 Fri
I	Loc		of Incide	ent V 22nd Av, F	Jollyn	vood l	FI 3302	0-	Premise '	i ype hway / Ro	adwa	1	3308	At	Found		
D E	-	Cri	ime Incid		iony	1004 1	L 3302	(Com)		Tools NO						03/12/2014	Activity
N T	#1	Au	to The						Entry	770	/I AI I	Exit			Secu	l ritv	
		-	UTO	1				()		/ T1-							Activity
D A	#2	Cri	ime Incid	lent				,	Weapon	10018		T					Activity
T A									Entry			Exit			Secui	rity	
^	#3	Cri	me Incid	ient				()	Weapon /	Tools							Activity
	"								Entry			Exit			Secui	rity	
МО															L		
		C 1 /	,	Tymor	DIDI	VIDI	AL (NO	FALEOE	EICED)	Injury	Non	2				D	
	# 01		ms I	ness Name (Las				Γ A LE OF	FICER)	Victim o	Non		Race Sex	Relatio	nchin	Domestic: N Resident Status	Military
V	V1		LVES.	TER, KENN	ETH.	MICH	AEL			Crime #	03/1	7/1966		To Off	ender		Military Branch/Status
I C	77	<u> </u>	1.1							1,	Age	e 47	$W \mid M$	01	На	Resident me Phone	
T	Ho		ddress 45 NE	2ND PL , D	ania .	Beach	, FL 330	004-							Hoi		4-213-2847
I M	En		r Name/										Busines	s Phone		Mobile Pho	one
	VY	/D	Make	Model		St	yle	Color	11;	c/Lis			IVIN				
		009	CHE	V IMPAI	A	4	D	BLK		CHHX28	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE,		20	-	7K89	1318478	
	_		V- Vic	ctim (Denote V	2, V3)	0 = 0	wner (if o	other than vie	ctim) R	= Reporting		(if other t	han victir	n)			
O		pe:	ama (1 as	st, First, Middle	.,					Injury Tvictim of		ОВ	n c	Relatio	nehin	Resident Status	Military
T H	Cod	le IN	anic (Las	st, First, Miladic	,					Victim of Crime #			Race Sex	To Off	ender	Resident Status	Branch/Status
E R	Но	me A	idress								Age				Hor	me Phone	
S															1101		
1	Em	ploye	r Name/	Address									Busines	s Phone		Mobile Pho	one
N	Ту	pe:								Injury	:						
V	Cod	e Na	ame (Las	st, First, Middle	:)					Victim of Crime #	D	OB	Race Sex	Relatio To Off	nship	Resident Status	Military Branch/Status
L										Crime #	Age			10011	cildei		Diancii/Status
V E	Но	me Ac	idress												Hoi	ne Phone	
D	Em	mlowa	r Name/	Addrace									Rucines	s Phone		Mobile Pho	une.
																Wioone i ne	nic .
	L=	Lost	S = St	olen R = Rec	overed	D = 1 = Recov	Damaged ered for C	Z = Seized Other Jurisdie	B = Bur	ned $C = C$	ounter	feit / Forge	d F=F	ound			
	VI #	Code	Status Fmi/To			QTY	Cita ioi c		y Description	on			Make/N	Andel		Seria	l Number
	1	99	S	\$1.00	03	1	WORK DO	OCUMENTS	y Description	011			Maker	riodei		Seria	1 (Valifice)
	1	99	EVID	\$0.00		1	BURGLAI	RY/THEFT AF	FIDAVIT								
P	1	01	S,R	\$10,000.00		1	2009 BLK					CHEV Impe				2G1WT57K89	
R O	1	01	R	\$10,000.00		1	2009 BLK	, CHHX2	8 FL			CHEV Impe	ıla			2G1WT57K89	1318478
P																	
E R									/								
T																	
.																	
	Off	icer/II)#	CABRERA,	A. (2	949)					Outsta	nding Stoler	Val [Total	Stolen]: S	1.00 [5	\$10,001.00], Tot Re	c Val: \$10,000.00
	Inve	est ID#	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, wh	(0)	1-							Supervis	or	L	OVE	RAS, C. (2365	5)
Status	Con	nplain	ant Sign		-			e Status		02/17	/2014	Case Dis	position:				Page 1
	Prin	ted By	v: HW23	49, HW2349			Inac	uve		03/1/	12014	Sys	#: 184002		***************************************	06/27	7/2014 11:43:47

KE	OKTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Hollywood Police Department		33-1403-035470
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
SYLVESTER, KENNETH MICHAEL	AUTO THEFT	Wed 03/12/2014 20:20

ON 03/12/14, AT APPROXIMATELY 2020 HOURS, I MET WITH THE VICTIM, KENNETH M. SYLVESTER, IN THE HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT LOBBY IN REFERENCE TO A LATE VEHICLE THEFT REPORT.

THE VICTIM STATED ON 03/07/14, AT APPROXIMATELY 2130 HOURS, WHILE "HANGING OUT" AT THE LOCATION OF 2602 N 22 AVE (POP'S OLD TIME BBQ), HE MET THE SUSPECT KNOWN TO HIM AS "BLACK". "BLACK" ASKED THE VICTIM TO USE HIS VEHICLE FOR SOME "STUFF HE HAD TO DO WITH HIS FAMILY AND ERRANDS" IN WHICH THE VICTIM PROVIDED THE SUSPECT WITH THE VEHICLE KEY AS THE SUSPECT STATED HE WOULD RETURN THE VEHICLE TO HIM ON 03/08/14, AT 0800 HOURS. THE VICTIM STATED HE MADE SEVERAL TELEPHONE CALLS AND TEXT MESSAGES WITH THE SUSPECT UNTIL MONDAY (03/10/14) WHEN THE SUSPECT STOPPED ANSWERING THE VICTIM'S CALLS AND/OR MESSAGES.

THE VEHICLE IS A 2009 CHEVY IMPALA, 4-DOOR, BLACK IN COLOR, POSSIBLY BEARING FLORIDA TAG #CHHX28. THE VICTIM STATED HE IS UNSURE IF THE REGISTERED TAG IS ATTACHED OR NOT DUE TO A CONFUSION HE HAD WITH THE DEALERSHIP HE PURCHASED IT FROM.

THE VICTIM STATED THE VEHICLE HAS DARK TINTED WINDOWS, MINOR DENTS AND WITH LO-JAC.

THE VICTIM DESCRIBED THE SUSPECT AS BEING A BLACK MALE, APPROXIMATELY 5'9", THIN BUILD, LATE TWENTIES TO THIRTIES IN AGE WITH GOLD TEETH KNOWN BY THE NAME OF "BLACK".

I ENTERED THE VEHICLE INTO N.C.I.C./F.C.I.C. AS STOLEN VIA OPERATOR BADGE #3083, CONTROL #3H56, N.I.C. #V186642781.

A BURGLARY/THEFT AFFIDAVIT WAS COMPLETED AND SIGNED BY THE VICTIM AND OFFICER K. KARL, BADGE #3293. I SUBMITTED THE AFFIDAVIT INTO THE PROPERTY UNIT AS EVIDENCE AND A PHOTOCOPY TO THE RECORDS UNIT.

I SENT A CITY WIDE BOLO VIA THE P.M.D.C.

THE VICTIM WAS PROVIDED WITH A CASE CARD AND ADVISED ON FURTHER PROCEDURES.

Reporting Officer: CABRERA, A.
Printed By: HW2349, HW2349 06/27/2014 11:43

	Ag	ency	Name							- 11	NCIL		N I /INV	E51	IGAI	ION		C	ase#		22 1 402	0.10.000
	He	ollyv	vood i	Polic	e Dep	artm	ent						REP	ORT				-	/ T	-	33-1403-	043589
I	OR	I			FL 066	0500													ast Kno	03	Reported /30/2014	23:38 Sun
C	Loc	ation	of Incid	lent	11100						Premi	se T	vne	-	7	one/Tra	act		ast Kno	03	/30/2014	23:38 Sun
I D			2602	N 22	nd Av, I	Holly	wood	FL 33	***********			Ba	ar / Nigh				08	A	t Found	d		23:38 Sun Activity
E N	#1		ime Inci		i)					(Com)	Weap	on /	Tools HA	INDG	UN							Activity
T			formai IFO	ion							Entry				Exit				Secu	rity		
D A	#2	Cr	ime Inci	dent						()	Weap	on /	Tools				-				I	Activity
T	"-										Entry				Exit			***************************************	Secu	rity		
A	#3	Cr	ime Inci	dent						()	Weap	on /	Tools									Activity
											Entry				Exit				Secu	rity		
МО																						
-	# of	Vict	ims 0		Type:							*******	Injury							Don	nestic: N	
v	V1	Vict	im/Busi	ness N	ame (Las	st, Firs	t, Midd	le)					Victim o Crime #	f I	DOB	Race	Sex	Relation To Off	nship ender		sident Status	Military Branch/Status
I														Age	2							
C	Ho	me A	ddress																Ho	me Pl	hone	
I M	Em	ploye	r Name/	Addre	ess										***************************************	Bus	ines	s Phone			Mobile Pho	ne
	VY	VYR Make Model Style CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner								olor	T	Lic	Lis			VIN	I		Market September 1944			
	СО	DES:	V- Vi	ctim (Denote V	(2, V3)	0=(Owner	(if other	r than vic	tim)	R =	Reporting	Person	(if other	than v	ictim	1)				
0	Ту	-			L (NOT		E OFFI	CER)					Injury	-						,		
T H E	Code RF				st, Middle 1RENC								Victim of Crime #	11/18	OB 8/1953 60	Race B	Sex M	Relatio To Off	ender ender		sident Status n-Residen	Branch/Status
R	Hor	ne A	ddress	7. D	n		ET 23	004						1.60	00	D	11/1		Hor	ne Pl	none	
		717 Sw 8th St Dania Beach, FL 33004 Employer Name/Address														Bus	iness	Phone			Mobile Pho	48-2745 ne
I N	Тур	e.											Injury						***************************************			
V O	Code	T.:	ame (Las	st, Firs	st, Middle	e)							Victim of		ОВ	Race	Sex	Relatio	nship	Res	ident Status	Military Branch/Status
L V													Crime #	Age				To Off	ender			Branch/Status
E D	Hor	ne Ad	idress												-				Hor	ne Pl	none	
	Em	ploye	r Name/	Addre	SS											Bus	iness	Phone		T	Mobile Pho	ne
	L=	Lost	S = St	olen	R = Rec	overed	D =	Damag	ged Z	= Seized r Jurisdic	B = E	Burne	ed C = C	ounterf	eit / Forg	ed F	= Fo	und				
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To	V	alue	T	QTY	Crear	or Other	Property		ption	n	T	-	Mal	ke/M	lodel		T	Serial	Number
D						-													***************************************	+		
P R											***************************************									+		
O P																						
E R	-																			_		
T	+												-							+		
Y																						
-	-																			_		
-	\dashv			-																+		
	Offic	er/ID)#	BYE	RS, J. (3246)						*****									
		st ID#	#	(0)									A STATE OF THE STA		Supervis	*************		J	WYNN	VE, I	D. (2659)	
Status	Com	omplainant Signature Case Status										04/02	/2014	Case Dis	spositio	n:					Page 1	

	REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Hollywood Police Department		33-1403-043589
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
	INFORMATION	Sun 03/30/2014 23:38

ON 03/30/2014 AT APPROXIMATELY 2338 HRS I RESPONDED TO POP'S BBQ (2602 N 22ND AV) IN REFERENCE TO A DISTURBANCE. UPON MY ARRIVAL, I MADE CONTACT WITH THE REPORTEE CLARENCE JONES, WHO ADVISED THAT A B/M SUBJECT BEGAN CAUSING A DISTURBANCE WHILE BRANDISHING A FIREARM.

WHILE ON SCENE, THE REPORTEE ADVISED THAT HE WAS PLAYING BILLIARDS INSIDE THE CLUB, WHEN A B/M SUBJECT APPROACHED HIM. THE REPORTEE ADVISED THAT THE B/M SUBJECT BEGAN TALKING TO HIM AND PULLED OUT A FIREARM FROM HIS WAISTBAND AND PUT IT ON THE POOL TABLE. THE REPORTEE ADVISED THAT HE STEPPED AWAY FROM THE POOL TABLE AND WENT OUTSIDE TO CALL POLICE. AND THE SUBJECT LEFT THE PREMISE PRIOR TO POLICE ARRIVAL. THE REPORTEE ADVISED THAT WHEN THE B/M SUBJECT WAS TALKING TO HIM, HE WAS RAMBLING AND NOT MAKING ANY SINCE. THE REPORTEE ADVISED THAT THE SUBJECT NEVER MADE ANY VERBAL THREATS TO USE THE FIREARM ON HIM OR ANY OTHER PATRON INSIDE THE BAR.

THE REPORTEE DESCRIBED THE SUBJECT AS A B/M, APPROXIMATELY 5'09-5'10 AND 160-170 LBS. THE REPORTEE STATED THE SUBJECT WAS WEARING DARK COLORED CLOTHING AND HAD GOLD TEETH. THE REPORTEE ALSO STATED THAT THE FIREARM APPEARED TO BE A BLACK SEMI-AUTOMATIC HANDGUN AND IT WAS POSSIBLY A LARGER CALIBER WEAPON.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THE REPORTEE HAS SEEN THE B/M SUBJECT AT THE POP'S BBQ BEFORE, HOWEVER, HE DID NOT KNOW HIS NAME. THE REPORTEE ALSO ADVISED THAT HE ASKED OTHER PATRONS WHO THE SUBJECT WAS AND THEY REFUSE TO GIVE THE SUBJECT'S NAME.

AN AREA CHECK WAS CONDUCTED TO LOCATE THE SUBJECT AND YIELDED NEGATIVE RESULTS.

I PROVIDED THE REPORTEE WITH AN HPD CASE NUMBER.

Reporting Officer: BYERS, J.

Printed By: HW2349, HW2349 06/27/2014 11:42

	Ag	gency	Name						11	NCIDE	N I / II	AA	E91	IGAI	101	V	C	ase#	22 144	1.01	5.127
	H	olly	wood I	Police .	Departn	nent					RE	EPC	DRT					oto / T	33-140 ime Reported	4-04	3420
I	OI	RI		T.	7.06050	0													04/03/201	4 17	:07 Thu
N C	La	antion	of Incid		L 060500					Dunning	T			17	/T		L	ast Kno	own Secure 04/03/201	4 17	.07 Thu
I D	Lo	cation			Av, Holl	vwoo	od FL 3	33020-		Premise	1ype nvenie	nce	Store	1	one/T	ract 3308	A	t Foun	d		
E	#:	Cı	rime Inci		111, 11011	ynoc	74125	(Con	n)	Weapon									04/03/201	4 1/	Activity Activity
N T	#-	In	format		pares ju					Entry		DEC	2111	Exit				Secu	rity		
D	-	-	VFO		FIG	HI	/		7	Weapon	Tools									1 4	Activity
A	#2	2	inc mer	dem					,		10013			Ir.:				To	*.	1 '	
T A	_	_								Entry				Exit				Secu	rity		
	#3	3 Cr	ime Inci	dent				()	Weapon	Tools									^	ctivity
										Entry				Exit				Secu	rity		
МО	Ī									d army and a service army army and a service army and a service army and a service army army and a service army and a service army and a service army and a service army army and a service army army and a service army army army army army army army army	<u></u>			- Increase and the control of the co							
	# 0	f Vict	ims 0	Ti	Гуре:				-		Ini	ury:		***************************************					Damastian		
	-				ne (Last, Fin	rst, Mi	iddle)				Victi		1	OOB	Rac	e Sex	Relatio	onship	Domestic: N Resident Sta	************	Military anch/Status
V	V1										Crin	ie#					To Off	ender		Br	anch/Status
C	Н	ome A	ddress					***************************************					Age	3				Но	me Phone		
T	-	-	21 /												- In		DI				
M	En	npioye	er Name/	Address											В	usines	s Phone		Mobile	hone	
	V	YR.	Make	M	odel		Style	Color		Li	c/Lis				V	IN					
	_	-						r (if other than	vic	tim) R	= Repor	ting l	Person	(if other	than	victin	1)				
O	Ty		-		(NOT A L	E OF	FICER	(.)			-	ury:									
T	Coc	I		st, First, M CH, BA	Middle) I <i>RRINGT</i>	ON	G				Victin Crime	of #	D 05/29	OB 9/1983	Race	Sex	Relation To Off	nship ender	Resident Sta	Bra	Military anch/Status
E R	IC		ddress							***************************************			Age	30	B	M		T			
S	2	237	Hood S		ywood, F											Ho	me Phone 954	-628-	6290		
ı	En	ploye	r Name/	Address		M	CDON	IALDS, Stirl	line	·					Bı	isines	s Phone		Mobile I	hone	
N	Ту	pe:	INDIVI	DUAL (NOT A L			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ing	5	Ini	ury:									
V	Cod	le N	ame (Las	st, First, N	Middle)	DII	OMAR	1D			Victin	of		OB	Race	Sex	Relatio To Off	nship	Resident Star		Military
L V	IC	$ S_I $	NGLE	IAKI, I	RICHAR	D LE	ONAK	iD			Crime	#	00/21 Age	1/1978 35	В	M	10 011	ender		Bra	inch/Status
E			ddress	1.0	****												L	Hor	ne Phone		
D	Em	plove	r Name/	Address	W Dania	Веа	ch, FL	33314			-				Bi	isines	s Phone		Mobile I	hone	
					D	1 5		1 2 6			1 0	-		11. (17)						none	
					= Recovere	' = Re	= Dama	aged Z = Seiz for Other Juris	zed sdic	B = Buri	ned C	= Co	unterf	eit / Forg	ed	F = Fc	ound				
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To	Valu	ie OJ	QT	Y	Prope	erty	Description	on				М	ake/N	lodel		Se	rial Nu	mber
						-															
D						+	_														
P R						1	+						_								
O P																					
E						1												,			
R T						+	-														
Y						+	_						-+				-				
																	erner Melonalyanası sayınlışı sayılası				
	Offi	icer/ID)#	CDDDTC	C 1/ /2:	2021			-	-							этгамары нын				
	-	est ID#	-	SINNES (0)	S, M. (33	02)			-				Т	Supervis	sor	-		GNO	NE, A. (25	7.9.)	
Status				1			T	Case Status					\dashv	Case Di		ion:	A	GIVO	иы, А. (2)	T	logo 1
	Complainant Signature Case Status Inactive 04/04 Printed By: HW2349, HW2349										/04/2	2014			8968			06	_	age 1	

06/27/2014 11:42:16

	REFORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Hollywood Police Department		33-1404-045426
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
	INFORMATION	Thu 04/03/2014 17:07

ON 04/03/2014 AT 1707 HOURS I RESPONDED TO 2620 N 22ND AVENUE (POP'S BBQ) IN REFERENCE TO A DISTURBANCE.

UPON MY ARRIVAL, CONTACT WAS MADE WITH BARRINGTON LABEACH. LABEACH WAS OBSERVED TO BE SHIRT LESS AND HAD AN ABRASION ON HIS LEFT ELBOW. STATED HE WAS BATTERED BY AN ACQUAINTANCE, LATER IDENTIFIED AS RICHARD SINGLETARY.

ACCORDING TO LABEACH, HE WAS INSIDE OF THE ESTABLISHMENT WHEN HE AND SINGLETARY ENGAGED IN A VERBAL ALTERCATION. LABEACH STATED THE VERBAL ALTERCATION THEN ESCALATED. LABEACH STATED HE AND SINGLETARY EXITED THE ESTABLISHMENT BOTH WANTING TO FIGHT EACH OTHER ON THE SIDE WALK.

LABEACH STATED SINGLETARY THEN BROUGHT OUT A WOODEN POOL STICK OUT FROM THE ESTABLISHMENT. LABEACH STATED SINGLETARY SWUNG THE POOL STICK IN ATTEMPT TO STRIKE HIM IN THE FACE. LABEACH STATED HE PUT UP HIS LEFT ARM TO DEFLECT THE WOODEN POOL STICK WHEN HE WAS STRUCK IN THE LEFT ELBOW, CAUSING AN ABRASION.

ACCORDING TO SINGLETARY, BOTH HE AND LABEACH ENGAGED IN A VERBAL ALTERCATION INSIDE THE ESTABLISHMENT OVER A GAME OF POOL. THE VERBAL ALTERCATION ESCALATED AND LABEACH REMOVED HIS SHIRT IN AN AGGRESSIVE MANNER AND TOOK A FIGHTING STANCE.

SINGLETARY STATED HE AND LABEACH THEN EXITED THE ESTABLISHMENT, ONTO THE SIDE WALK. SINGLETARY STATED LABEACH ATTEMPTED TO PUNCH HIM SEVERAL TIMES, AND IN SELF DEFENSE HE SWUNG THE WOODEN POOL STICK, STRIKING LABEACH IN THE LEFT ELBOW.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED A PRIMARY AGGRESSOR COULD NOT BE DETERMINED AS THERE WERE NO INDEPENDENT WITNESSES ON SCENE.

HOLLYWOOD RESCUE #205 RESPONDED TO TREAT LABEACH. LABEACH DID NOT WANT CRIME SCENE TO PROCESS.

LABEACH WAS PROVIDED WITH A CASE NUMBER AND INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO FILE MISDEMEANOR CRIMINAL CHARGES WITH THE ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY.

NO FURTHER INFORMATION WAS ASCERTAINED.

Last Known Secure			Age	ency	Name				***************************************	7 1	NCIDE	NT/INV	ESTIG	ATI	ON	[0	ase#		
Contract			He	olly	wood.	Police De	partn	ient				REP	ORT						-076991
Content of Incident			OR	I		FL (060500)										06/09/14	16:43 Mon
Figure Comparison Compari		1	Loc	ation		ient			1 FT 220	20	Premise '	-		Zon				06/09/14	16:42 Mon
DRGO		E N	#1		rime Inc	ident(s)			I FL 330				OT APPLIC						16:43 Mon Activity
Entry Exit Security				D	RGO								Exi	it			Secu	ırity	
Entry Exit Security Activity			#2	C	rime Inci	ident				()	Weapon	/ Tools							Activity
MO For Victims Type: STATE											Entry		Exi	it			Secu	ırity	
## Age Sex Relationship Resident Status Military V State OFF Order Sta		٨	#3	Ci	rime Inci	dent				()		Tools	I Euci				16		Activity
For Victims Type: STATE	_	MO			-						Entry		EXI				Secu	irity	
V V State Of Florida Vote State Of Florida Vicinity of Crime # Age Sex Relationship Resident Status Military Resident Status Resident Status Military Resident Status Resident St	_	MO	# of	Vict	tims 1	Type	e: STA	TF			erabigo artus es intra es interestan	Injury						D. C. M.	
V VI State Of Florida Content C			1	Vict	tim/Busi	ness Name (1			dle)					Ti	Race Ser	Relatio	onship	7	Military
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone		I		S	tate Of	Florida `	,	,		***************************************	D-004224005484400344444					To Off	ender		Branch/Status
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone		T															Но		
CODES: V-Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) Type: Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Figure 1 Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Crime # Age Home Phone Employer Name/Address First, Middle) Victim of Crime # Age Home Phone Injury: Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of Crime # Age Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of Crime # Age Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of Crime # Age Home Phone Employer Name/Address Home Phone Employer Name/Address Home Phone Employer Name/Address Home Phone Mobile Phone Mobile Phone Employer Name/Address Home Phone Mobile Phone Mobile Phone Employer Name/Address Home Phone Mobile Phone Mobile Phone Mobile Phone Employer Name/Address Home Phone Mobile Ph															Busines	s Phone		Mobile Pho	one
Type: Injury: Ocde Name (Last, First, Middle) Visiting of Crime Age Name (Last, First, Middle) Visiting of Crime Age Name (Last, First, Middle) Name (Last,			VY	R	Make	Mode	el .	S	Style	Color	Li	c/Lis			VIN				
Code Name (Last, First, Middle)				-	: V-Vi	ctim (Denote	V2, V3) O=	Owner (if	other than vio	ctim) R=	= Reporting	Person (if o	ther th	an victir	n)			
Home Address Home Address Home Address Home Phone			Typ	_		. 5: . 14:	** `			-									·
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone		н	Code	N	ame (La	st, First, Mid	dle)					Victim of Crime #		R	tace Sex	Relation To Off	ender ender	Resident Status	Military Branch/Status
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone			Hon	ne A	ddress							-					Ho	me Phone	
Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of Crime # Age Sex Relationship Resident Status Military Brunch/Status Mobile Phone			Emp	oloye	er Name/	Address									Busines	s Phone		Mobile Pho	one
Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of Crime # Age		- 1		_												,		7	
Home Address	1	O L	Code	N	ame (La:	st, First, Mid	dle)							R	ace Sex	Relatio To Off	nship ender	Resident Status	Military Branch/Status
L=Lost S=Stolen R=Recovered D=Damaged Z=Seized B=Burned C=Counterfeit/Forged F=Found VI	1	E	Hon	ne A	ddress												Hor	me Phone	
Code Status Value OJ OTY Property Description Make/Model Serial Number																		Mobile Pho	one
P R O		-					ecovered ("OJ"	d D = = Reco	Damaged overed for	Z = Seized Other Jurisdic	B = Burr	ned C = C	ounterfeit / l	Forged	F = Fc	ound			
R O P E I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		+	# (Code	Frm/To	Value	OJ	QTY		Property	Description	on			Make/N	lodel		Seria	l Number
R O P E I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		-	_																
O P E R T Y			+		-		-		-										
E R T Y Officer/ID# FERRIANI, M. (3218) Invest ID# (0) Status Complainant Signature Case Status Active O6/09/14 Page 1	(0	\top				+												
T Y Officer/ID# FERRIANI, M. (3218) Invest ID# (0) Status Complainant Signature Case Status Active O6/09/14 Page 1	F		\Box																
Officer/ID# FERRIANI, M. (3218) Invest ID# (0) Status Complainant Signature Case Status Active O6/09/14 Case Disposition: Page 1			+						-										
Invest ID# (0) Status Complainant Signature Case Status Active Supervisor Case Disposition: Page 1	,	4	+				+		-										
Invest ID# (0) Status Complainant Signature Case Status Active Supervisor Case Disposition: Page 1																***************************************			
Invest ID# (0) Status Complainant Signature Case Status Active Supervisor Case Disposition: Page 1		-	+																
Invest ID# (0) Status Complainant Signature Case Status Active Supervisor Case Disposition: Page 1		+	Offic	er/II)#	EEDDIAN	7.24	(22.10)									-		
Status Complainant Signature Case Status Active Case Disposition: Page 1		_	-	****			i, M. (3218)					Sup	ervisor				(0)	
Active 06/09/14 Page I	Sta									e Status		-	Case	-	410			(0)	D
			Printe	d By	y: HW23	49, HW2349)		Acti	ve		06/0	09/14					06/	

KE	PORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Hollywood Police Department		33-1406-076991
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	DRUGS / NARCOTICS OFFENSES	Mon 06/09/14 16:43

ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME WHILE ON FOOT PATROL IN THE AREA OF 2602 N 22ND AV (POP'S BBQ), I OBSERVED A BLACK MALE, THE JUVENILE DEFENDANT, WEARING A WHITE TANK TOP AND GRAY SHORTS STANDING ON THE NE CORNER OF THE PROPERTY. I APPROACHED THE DEFENDANT FROM THE SOUTH ALLEY OF RALEIGH ST WHILE HIS BACK WAS TURNED AWAY FROM ME. AS I WAS WITHIN CLOSE PROXIMITY OF THE DEFENDANT I OBSERVED A SMALL CLEAR PLASTIC BAGGIE WITH A BLUE TINT CONTAINING A WHITE WAFER LIKE SUBSTANCE WEDGED BEHIND IS RIGHT EAR. THROUGH MY TRAINING, KNOWLEDGE, AND EXPERIENCE I KNOW THIS SUBSTANCE AS "CRACK" COCAINE.

AS THE DEFENDANT BECAME AWARE OF MY POSITION HE GRABBED THE BAGGIE AND DROPPED IT TO THE GROUND AND ATTEMPTED TO FLEE AS I ATTEMPTED TO PLACE HIM INTO CUSTODY. THE DEFENDANT BRACED, TENSED, AND MANEUVERED HIS BODY IN A WAY TO PREVENT ME FROM PLACING HANDCUFFS ON HIM. AFTER A SHORT STRUGGLE AND WITH THE ASSISTANCE OF SGT. SWITTER #2915, WE WERE ABLE TO PLACE THE DEFENDANT INTO HANDCUFF. THE BAGGIE WAS LOCATED ON THE GROUND WHERE HE DROPPED IT.

OFFICER SINNES #3302 RESPONDED AND FIELD TESTED THE WHITE WAFER LIKE SUBSTANCE, WHICH PRESUMPTIVELY TESTED POSITIVE FOR THE PRESENCE OF COCAINE. THE APPROXIMATE WEIGHT OF THE SUSPECT COCAINE WAS 0.7 GRAMS. THE REMAINDER WAS PLACED INTO HOLLYWOOD POLICE PROPERTY WAITING TO BE SENT TO BSO LABORATORY FOR FURTHER ANALYSIS.

Reporting Officer: FERRIANI, M.
Printed By: HW2349, HW2349 06/10/14 10:29:1

Incident Report Suspect List

Hollywood Police Department

OCA: 33-1406-076991

1	Name (Last, First, KELLY, JOS		EVEN	,			Alse	o Knov	wn As				711	Address SW 5TH ST VIA BEACH, F	
	Business Address				DENT	1050	VW 7	TH C	T HALL	ANDAI	F			-379-7413	L 33004
	DOB. 10/10/97	Age 16	Race B	Sex M	Eth N	Hgt 508	Wgt		Hair BLK	Eye BRO	Skin		Driver'	's License / State.	
	Scars, Marks, Ta TAT L W SHOULDE	VRIST /	"KELL	-	0		T / "J	OS`E	E"; TAT	L HA	ND/W	7001	D; TA	T R HAND	/HOLLY; TAT L
	Reported Susp			spect A			lace	Sex	Eth	Heigh	t		Weigh	t	SSN
	Weapon, Type	Feature	;	Mak			lodel			Colo	r	Cali	iber	Dir of Travel Mode of Travel	
	VehYr/Make/Mod	el		Drs	Style			Color		Lic/St				VIN	
	Notes									P	hysical Cl	har			

Incident Report Related Property List

Hollywood Police Department

OCA: 33-1406-076991

1	Property Description		BINGS BINGS (STEEL CO.) SELECTION OF THE STEEL SELECTION OF THE SELECTION OF THE STEEL SELECTION OF THE SELECTION OF THE SELECTION OF THE	M	ake		N	1odel			Caliber
	COCAINE (OTHER THAN "CRACK")					E		"CRA	CK"		
	Color Serial No. Va						Qty		Unit	Jurisdio	tion
	Off White					\$20.00	6	0.700	GR		Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #		Loc	cal#		OAN	-
	Evidence	06/09/14 00:00:00									
	Name (Last, First, Middle)					DOB		A	Age	Race	Sex
							0				

Notes

NOT SUPERVISOR APPROVED

Printed: 06/10/14 10:29

OCA: 331406076991

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Investigator: SINNES, M.

Date / Time: 06/09/14 17:19:11, Monday

Supervisor:

Supervisor Review Date / Time: NOT REVIEWED

Contact:

Reference: Assisting Officer

ON 06/09/2014 AT 1643 HOURS I WAS DISPATCHED TO 2602 N 22ND AVE IN REFERENCE TO ASSIST ANOTHER OFFICER.

ASSISTING OFFICER FERRIANI #3218, I ADMINISTERED A FIELD TEST OF A WHITE CHALK LIKE SUBSTANCE WHICH WAS IN POSSESSION OF THE ARRESTEE. THE FIELD TEST OF WHITE CHALK LIKE SUBSTANCE YIELDED POSITIVE RESULTS FOR THE PRESUMPTIVE PRESENCE OF CRACK COCAINE.

NO FURTHER INFORMATION WAS ASCERTAINED.

JUVENILE TRANSCRIPT BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA



Arrest #:

Market of a comment of the first	Maint 150 Maint 150 Maint
Offender's Last Name First Middle	Height 5'08 Weight 150 Hair BLACK
	Eyes BROWN DOB 10/10/1997 Race/Sex B / M
Address Address DANIA BEACH, FL 33004	School Grade Grade
Faller de Ni	Arrest Date <u>06/09/2014</u> Offense Date <u>06/09/2014</u>
Father's Name	Offense Time <u>16:43</u> Citizenship <u>US</u>
Address/Phone#	Residence Type:
Markey de Name and Artistanting	☐ City ☐ County ☐ Florida ☐ Out-of-State
Mother's Name	I stry I county I honda I care care
Address/Phone#	Gang Affiliation? □ Yes 🛭 No
David (Child December 2017)	
Reaction of Child DISRESPECTFUL	If yes, name of gang
Reaction of Parents UNABLE TO CONTACT	Referral Warning
Arresting Officer(s) FERRIANI, MICHAEL (3218)	Police Report # <u>33-1406-076991</u>
Department/Phone# HOLLYWOOD PD / (954) 967-4300	OBTS#
Witness Name/Phone#	
Witness Address	Released To: Parents Date/Time
IA/'	☐ Guardian Date/Time
Witness Name/Phone#	🗗 JAC Date/Time <u>(/৭ /৭ ১</u> ০০০
Witness Address	☐ DCF/Foster Care Date/Time
COUNT # OFFENSES CHARGED	CITATION #, IF APP. FSS # OR CAPIAS/WARRANT #
1 POSSESSION OF COCAINE	893.13-6A(COC)
1 RESIST OFFICER-OBSTRUCT WO VIOLENCE	843.02
Victim: State Of Florida Address:	Phone #:
Victim: Address:	Phone #:
Missade Massisses 7 Ves T Ne Du Mhass	Figure rejets 7 Ves 7 No
Miranda Warnings? Yes No By Whom:	Fingerprints:
Statement Taken? Yes No Verbal or	· □ Written Photographs: □ Yes □ No
PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT	
	who being first duly sworn deposes and says that
	AV, HOLLYWOOD, FL above named defendant committed the above
offenses charged and the facts showing probable cause belief	
ON 06/09/2014 AT OR ABOUT 1643 HOURS AT THE I WITHIN THE JURISDICTIONAL LIMITS OF THE CITY	
THE STATE OF FLORIDA, THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDA	
	TUAL POSSESSION A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE,
	* * * Continued * * *
I swear the above statement is correct and true to the best of	my knowledge and belief.
~ 0	
3718 6/9/1	General Officer's Name/Division
Officer's Signature/CCN Da	ate Officer's Name/Division
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	
day of June 2014 by OFFICER FERRIANI,	Judicial Attention
(Name and Title)	Diversion Program
personally known to me or has produced	☐ Internal - Do not forward
	ke an oath. ERGEANT / 2915
Notary Public, Deputy Clerk of the Court, or Assistant State Atto	
BSO RP#55 (Revised 5/05) COUR	T COPY

JUVENILE TRANSCRIPT CONTINUATION BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

	Arrest #:				
Offender's I	_ast Name	First	Middle	Police Report #_ 33-1 4 DOB_ 10/10/1997	
Arresting O	fficer(s) FERRIA	NI, MICHAEL (3	218)		
COUNT#	OFFE	NSES CHARGED)	CITATION #, IF APP	P. FSS # OR CAPIAS/WARRANT #
		* * *	SEE P	AGE 1 * *	*
Victim:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Address:			Phone #:
Victim:		Address:			Phone #:
COCAINE B COCAINE. ANALYSIS. ON THE ABO BBQ), I OF STANDING OF ALLEY OF THE PROXIMITY	Y OFFICER SINN THE REMAINDER OVE DATE AND T BSERVED A BLAC ON THE NE CORN RALEIGH ST WHI	ES #3302 AND WAS SENT TO IME WHILE ON: K MALE, ER OF THE PRO LE HIS BACK W. I OBSERVED	TESTED POOT THE BROWN FOOT PATRO PERTY. I AS TURNED A SMALL (SITIVE FOR THE PRI RD COUNTY SHERIFF DL IN THE AREA OF WEARING A WHITE TO APPROACHED ANALY FROM ME. AS	CONDUCTED ON THE SUSPECT ESUMPTIVE PRESENCE OF 'S OFFICE LABORATORY FOR 2602 N 22ND AV (POP' ANK TOP AND GRAY SHORTS FROM THE SOUTH S I WAS WITHIN CLOSE GIE WITH A BLUE TINT EAR. THROUGH MY
AS BRACED, THE STATE OF THE STA	BECAME DECAME TO ATTEMPTED TO ENSED, AND MANAFTER A SHORT LACE	AWARE OF MY POFE FLEE WHILE INTO HANDO	OSITION HI ATTEMPTEI ODY IN A I WITH THE I CUFF. THI	D TO PLACE HIM IN: WAY TO PREVENT ME ASSISTANCE OF SGT E BAGGIE WAS LOCA: ED THE WHITE WAFE	GIE AND DROP IT TO THE TO CUSTODY. FROM PLACING HANDCUFFS SWITTER #2915, WE WERE TED ON THE GROUND WERE HE R LIKE SUBSTANCE, WHICH * * * Continued * * *
	er's Signature/CCN	8	the best of n	ny knowledge and belief // FE e	RRIANI, MICHAEL (3218) / Patrol Officer's Name/Division
ay ofJu	instrument was actune , 2014 Down to me or has pron and who (did or	by <u>OFFICER F</u> (Name a oduced	ERRIANI, nd Title) take	-	L.E. Recommendation: Judicial Attention Diversion Program Internal - Do not forward
otary Public,	Deputy Clerk of the	Court, or Assista	nt State Attor	ney, Title/Rank and CCN	I
SO RP#55A	(Revised 5/05)		COURT	COPY (Se	al or Stamp)

JUVENILE TRANSCRIPT CONTINUATION BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

	Arrest #:		
Athematican		Police Report # 33-1	406-076991
Offender's Las	t Name First Mide	dle	
		DOB_10/10/1997	Race/Sex B / M
Arresting Office	er(s) FERRIANI, MICHAEL (3218)	OBTS#	
COUNT #	OFFENSES CHARGED	CITATION #, IF AP	P. FSS # OR CAPIAS/WARRANT :
	* * * SE I	E PAGE 1 * *	*
/ictim:	Address:		Phone #:
/ictim:	Address:		Phone #:
on the <u>9</u> da ffenses charge PRESUMPTIVE SUSPECT COC.	ed and the facts showing probable cause TESTED POSITIVE FOR THE PRESE	ND AV, HOLLYWOOD, FL abo believe same are as follows NCE OF COCAINE. THE NDER WAS PLACED INTO	APPROXIMATE WEIGHT OF THE HOLLYWOOD POLICE
Officer's he foregoing in ay of	ve statement is correct and true to the best sold sold sold sold sold sold sold sold	Date Date NI, e)	ief. FERRIANI, MICHAEL (3218) / Patro Officer's Name/Division L.E. Recommendation: Judicial Attention Diversion Program Internal - Do not forward
s identification	and who (did or did not)	take an oath.	
WITTER, JOHN		SERGEANT / 2915	

BSO RP#55A (Revised 5/05)

COURT COPY

Notary Public, Deputy Clerk of the Court, or Assistant State Attorney, Title/Rank and CCN

(Seal or Stamp)

	1		Name					INCI	DENT	/INV	ES	TIGA	TIOI	N	ſ	Case#	22 1	106	
	H	olly	wood I	Police Dep	artm	ient			1	REP	ORT	-			h	Date / T	ime Report	***************************************	-087228
I N	0	RI		FL 006	0500)									L	*****************************		014	22:50 Mor
C	Lo	cation	of Incid	ent				Pren	nise Type	;		T	Zone/T	ract			06/30/2	014	22:50 Mon
D					. 1, F	Hollyw	ood FL 33019-		ther Re					3301	A	At Foun	06/30/2	014	22:50 Mon
E	#:		ime Inci				(Com) Wear	pon / Too	ols NC	TAP	PLICA	BLE						Activity
T			uto The UTO	e ji				Entry		***************************************		Exit				Secu	ırity		I
D	14	C	ime Inci	dent			() Wear	pon / Too	ols		1			***************************************		***************************************		Activity
A T	#2	1						Entry	V	•••••		Exit			***************************************	Secu	ırity		
Α	-	Ct	ime Inci	dent	***************************************		(pon / Too	le					*************				Activity
	#3	3	inic mon	aciit			,					Ir.				T.			
								Entry	y 			Exit		***************************************	***************************************	Secu	inty		
МО																			
	# o	f Vict	ims 2	Туре:	IND	IVIDU	JAL (NOT A LE O	FFICER	₹)	Injury:	Nor	1e					Domestic	: N	
17	X74			ness Name (Las			le)		Vi	ictim of		DOB		e Sex	Relati	onship fender	-		Military Branch/Status
V I	V1	G	ROZIE	R, GRACE	ANN					rime#	03/ Ag	06/198 ge 25	$ W _{W}$	$ _F$	01	render	Reside	ont	Branch/Status
C T	Н		ddress					***************************************		4,	1 145			11	101	Но	me Phone		
I	Fn		319 N r Name/		- 1,	Holly	wood, FL 33019-						D,	scinac	s Phone		Mobi		4-873-8074
M		ipioye	a realite.	Addiess										45111CS	s rhone		WIODI	ie Pho	one
	VY	(R 014	Make KIA	Model OPTIN	11	S	tyle Color WHI	***************************************	Lic/Lis	HYO7,	r:		VI		VCM	1170	EC 27216		
	******	******					Owner (if other than v	rictim)	R = Reg	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	****	n (if other	er than			4A/AI	EG273160)	
0			STATE			******************	***************************************	-		Injury:	***************************************								***************************************
T	Cod			st, First, Middle OF FLORIL					Vic	tim of		OOB	Race	Sex	Relati	onship fender	Resident S	Status	
H E	V_{λ}	2 3	IAIL	OF FLORIL	JA					1.	/ /	e			1001	render	N/A		Branch/Status
R S	Но	me A	ldress					***************************************	·····							Ho	me Phone	***************************************	
J	En	ploye	r Name/	Address	***************************************				***************************************				Bu	sines	s Phone	L	Mobil	e Pho	one
I N	т.,							***************************************											
V	Ty	T	ıme (Las	t, First, Middle	•)		***************************************			Injury:		OOB	Page	Sex	Palati	onship	Resident S	*****	T 3.6'11'.
O L	Cod			, 1 1100, 1110010	,					me #			Race	SCX	To Of	fender	Resident S	iaius	Military Branch/Status
V	Но	me A	ldress								Age	2				Тно	me Phone		
E D																110	nie i none		
	Em	ploye	Name/	Address					•				Bu	sines	s Phone		Mobil	e Pho	ne
	L=	Lost	S = Sto	olen R = Reco	overed	D=	Damaged Z = Seize vered for Other Jurisd	d B=	Burned	C = Co	unter	feit / For	rged I	F = Fo	ound				
	VΙ	Code	Status Frm/To	Value	OJ	QTY		tv Descr						-10	f - J -1		1	- ·	
	-tt	99	EVID	\$0.00		1	TOY PELLET GUN	ty Desci	трион				IVI	ake/N	iodei		10-2012		l Number
		99	EVID	\$0.00		1	STATEMENT OF RIGH	ITS FORM	М					***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	10 2012	***************************************	
P		99	EVID	\$0.00		1	VICTIM STATEMENT	ON CD											
R O		99	EVID	\$0.00	•••••••••••	1	SUSPECT STATEMEN	T							***************************************				
P E		99 99	EVID EVID	\$0.00 \$0.00		1	SURVEILLANCE CD 2NN- SWAB												
R		99	EVID	\$0.00		1	3NN- SWAB						***************************************						
T		99	EVID	\$0.00		I	4NN- SWAB								*****************				***************************************
		99	EVID	\$0,00		1	5NN- ORAL STANDAR	RDS											
-		01	S,R	\$25,000.00			2014 WHI , CLHYO					KIA Opti					5XXGM4	A7XE	G273166
+	/	01	R	\$25,000.00		1	2014 WHI, CLHYO	/ FL		***************************************		KIA Opti	ma				5XXGM	1A7XE	G273166
	Offi	cer/ID	# /	DIEFENBA (СНЕ	R. S	(2704)	Outstanding Stolen Val [Total Stolen]: \$0.00 [\$25,000.00], Tot Rec Val: \$25,00						Val: \$25,000,00					
	Inve	st ID#		RUMBLE, B	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, wh				Medicina			Superv	***************************************			-	EZ, G. (28	*****	
Status	Com	plaina	nt Signa	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	,-,		Case Status			0.00.00.00		Case D						Ť	Page 1
	D'	10	7177/00	10 HW/2240			Cleared By Arrest	***************************************		07/06/.	2014		leared	l By	Arrest		07/06/2014	1	Page 1

		0011
Hollywood Police Department		33-1406-087228
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
GROZIER, GRACE ANN	AUTO THEFT	Mon 06/30/2014 22:50

ON THE ABOVE TIME AND DATE THIS OFFICER RESPONDED TO 3319 N OCEAN DR IN REFERENCE TO A STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT. UPON ARRIVAL THIS OFFICER MADE CONTACT WITH VICTIM GROZIER. GROZIER ADVISED THAT SHE LEFT HER 2014 KIA OPTIMA WITHIN THE DRIVE WAY AT APPROXIMATELY 2000 HRS ON THIS DATE. GROZIER OBSERVED THE LISTED VEHICLE STOLEN AT APPROXIMATELY 1030HRS. DISPATCH ADVISED THE VEHICLE WAS NOT LISTED ON DISPATCHES TOW LOG. GROZIER ADVISED THAT SHE WAS \$65.00 BEHIND IN PAYMENTS TO THE BANK. IT COULD NOT BE VERIFIED IF THE BANK HAD REPOSSESSED THE VEHICLE AT THIS TIME. THE VEHICLE WAS THEN ENTERED INTO TELETYPE AS STOLEN WITH NO SUSPECT INFORMATION BY TTY OPERATOR 3087 WITH CONTROL NUMBER #6H170. A CITY WIDE BOLO WAS ISSUED WITH NO FURTHER ACTIONS BY THIS OFFICER. ************* THE FOREGOING POLICE REPORT IS HEREBY SWORN TO AND THE FACTS CONTAINED THEREIN ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF. OFFICER'S PRINTED NAME: OFFICER'S SIGNATURE: ID #: DATE: WITNESS' PRINTED NAME: WITNESS SIGNATURE: ID #: DATE:

Incident Report Suspect List

Hollywood Police Department

OCA: 33-1406-087228

	ANDERSON, TAVARES J Business Address					Also	Knov	vn As	***************************************		350 HO	: Address 11 TYLER ST LLYWOOD, FI 1-589-1611		
DOB. Age Race Sex Eth Hgt						Wgt		Hair	Eye	Skin	Drive	Driver's License / State.		
08/16/1978					509	1	75	BLK	BRO	DBR		A536810	782960 FL	
Reported Susp	ect Deta	ail S	uspect A	ge	R	ace	Sex	Eth	Heigh	it	Weig	ht	SSN	
Weapon, Type	Featur	e	Mak	e	М	Todel Color				r	Caliber	Dir of Travel Mode of Travel	1	
VehYr/Make/Moo	del		Drs	Style	е	1	Color	***************************************	Lic/St	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	VIN		
Notes									P	hysical Cl	nar			

Incident Report Related Vehicle List

Hollywood Police Department

OCA: 33-1406-087228

VehYr/Make/Mo			Style		Co	olor	Lic/Lis /Decal		Vin			
2014 K	IA, Optin	ıa		4D		WHI	CLHYO7 FL 2016	5, 17457491	5X2	<i>XGM4A7XEG273166</i>		
IBR Status			Date		Lo	Location						
Recovered 07/04/201						2602 N 22ND AV, HOLLYWOOD FL						
Condition		Val	ue		0	ffense Code	Jurisdiction	State #		NIC#		
GOC	D D		\$	25, 000.0	0	0710	Locally					
Name (Last, Firs	t, Middle)					Also Known	As	Home Add	Iome Address			
	Grozie	r, Grad	ce Ann						3319 N OCEAN DR - 1			
Business Addre								HOLLYWOOD, FL 3301				
Business Addre	55								95	54-873-8074		
DOB.	Age	Race	Sex	Hgt W	gt	Scars, Mark	s, Tattoos, or other distingu	uishing features				
03/06/1989	25	W	F	505	_							

Notes

OCA: 33-1406-087228

Property Description TOY PELLET GU	TN.			Make			Model			ľ	Caliber
Color	Serial No.		Valu	1e		Qty	,	Unit		Jurisdict	ion
Black/Brown	10-2012				\$0.00		1.000			1	Locally
Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #			OAN	E
Evidence	06/30/2014										
Name (Last, First, Middl	le)				DOB			Age	- 1	Race	Sex
* No name *									0		
<u>Notes</u>											
Property Description STATEMENT OF	E DICUTS FORM			Make			Model				Caliber
Color	Serial No.		Valu	16		Qty	<u></u>	Unit		Jurisdict	ion
	Soliul 1101		1		\$0.00	(,	1.000				Locally
Status	Date	NIC#		State #	P 000 0	Т	Local #			OAN	
Evidence	06/30/2014										
Name (Last, First, Middl	٩١				DOB			Age		Race	Sex
vaine (Last, First, Middl	(6)										
* No name * Notes Statement of Ri	ights Form from Ander	son Tavar [07			W2796, 76	55, 1		************************	0		
* No name * Notes Statement of Ri	ights Form from Ander	son Tavar [07		<i>4 11:41, H</i> Make	W2796, 76	55, 1	HWPD]		0		Caliber
* No name * Notes Statement of Ri Property Description VICTIM STATEM	ights Form from Ander	son Tavar [07		Make	IW2796, 76		Model	Unit	0	Jurisdicti	
* No name * Notes Statement of Right Property Description VICTIM STATEM Color	ights Form from Ander	son Tavar [07		Make		95, A	Model		0	Jurisdicti	ion
* No name * Notes Statement of Ri Property Description VICTIM STATEM	ights Form from Ander	son Tavar [07		Make	\$0.00		Model		0	Jurisdicti	ion
* No name * Notes Statement of Right Property Description VICTIM STATEM Color White Status	ights Form from Ander. MENT ON CD Serial No.			Make			Model 1.000		0	Jurisdicti	ion
* No name * Notes Statement of Ri Property Description VICTIM STATEM Color White	MENT ON CD Serial No. Date 06/30/2014			Make			Model 1.000			Jurisdicti	
* No name * Notes Statement of Ri Property Description VICTIM STATEM Color White Status Evidence	MENT ON CD Serial No. Date 06/30/2014			Make	\$0.00		Model 1.000	Unit		Jurisdicti I OAN	ion Locally
* No name * Notes Statement of Ri Property Description VICTIM STATEM Color White Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Middle * No name *	MENT ON CD Serial No. Date 06/30/2014			Make	\$0.00		Model 1.000	Unit		Jurisdicti I OAN	ion Locally
* No name * Notes Statement of Ri Property Description VICTIM STATEM Color White Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Middle * No name * Notes	MENT ON CD Serial No. Date 06/30/2014		Valu	Make	\$0.00		Model 1.000	Unit		Jurisdicti I OAN Race	ion Locally
* No name * Notes Statement of Ri Property Description VICTIM STATEM Color White Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Middle * No name * Notes	MENT ON CD Serial No. Date 06/30/2014		Valu	Make State #	\$0.00	Qty	1.000 Local #	Unit		Jurisdicti I OAN	Sex
* No name * Notes Statement of Ri Property Description VICTIM STATEM Color White Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Middle * No name * Notes	MENT ON CD Serial No. Date 06/30/2014	NIC#	Valu	Make State #	\$0.00		1.000 Local #	Unit Age Unit		Jurisdicti I OAN Race	Sex
* No name * Notes Statement of Rice Property Description VICTIM STATEM Color White Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Middle * No name * Notes Property Description SUSPECT STATE Color White	EMENT Serial No. EMENT Serial No. Date 06/30/2014 EMENT Serial No. Date		Valu	Make State #	\$0.00 DOB	Qty	1.000 Local #	Unit Age Unit		Jurisdicti OAN Race	Sex
* No name * Notes Statement of Rice Property Description VICTIM STATEM Color White Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Middle * No name * Notes Property Description SUSPECT STATE Color	### ##################################	NIC#	Valu	Make State #	\$0.00 DOB	Qty	1.000 Local # Model	Unit Age Unit	0	Jurisdicti I OAN Race	Sex

OCA: 33-1406-087228

Property Description				Make			Model				Caliber
SURVEILLAN Color	Serial No.		Valu	16		Qty		Unit		Jurisdi	iction
	Senai No.		Valu	10	\$0.00	Qi)	1.000			Jurisdi	
White Status	D.	NIC#		State #	\$0.00	Щ	Local #			OAN	Locally
	Date	NIC #		State #			LOCAL #			OAN	
Evidence	06/30/2014				DOB			A ===	т	Race	Sex
Name (Last, First, Mi * No name *	iddle)				ров			Age	0	Race	Sex
Notes											
Surveillance	tape of incident on survei	lance cd. [07/08	8/2014	(11:44, H)	W2796, 76.	5, E	[WPD]				
Property Description			1	Make			Model				Caliber
2NN- SWAB											
Color	Serial No.		Valu	ie		Qty	/	Unit		Jurisdi	ction
					\$0.00		1.000				Locally
Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #			OAN	
Evidence	06/30/2014										
Name (Last, First, Mi	iddle)				DOB			Age		Race	Sex
treating (meeting a string trait											
* No name * Notes FROM STEL	ERING WHEEL OF WHI	TE KIA CLHY			5:05, HW.	304	_	HWPD	0		
* No name * Notes		TE KIA CLHY		// 08/2014 1 Make	5:05, HW.	304	7, 850, I	HWPD			Caliber
* No name * Notes FROM STEE		TE KIA CLHY		Make		304	Model	HWPD		Jurisdi	
* No name * Notes FROM STEL Property Description 3NN-SWAB Color	ERING WHEEL OF WHI		1	Make	\$0.00	Qty	Model 1.000				
* No name * Notes FROM STEL Property Description 3NN-SWAB Color Status	Serial No.	TE KIA CLHYO	1	Make		Qty	Model			Jurisdi	ction
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN- SWAB Color Status Evidence	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014		1	Make	\$0.00	Qty	Model 1.000 Local #	Unit	1	OAN	ction Locally
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN-SWAB Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mi	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014		1	Make		Qty	Model 1.000 Local #		/		ction
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN- SWAB Color Status Evidence	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014		1	Make	\$0.00	Qty	Model 1.000 Local #	Unit	1	OAN	ction Locally
* No name * Notes FROM STEI Property Description 3NN-SWAB Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mix * No name *	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014		1	Make	\$0.00	Qty	Model 1.000 Local #	Unit	/	OAN	ction Locally
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN- SWAB Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mi * No name * Notes	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014	NIC #	Valu	Make	\$0.00	Qty	1.000 Local #	Unit	/	OAN	ction Locally
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN- SWAB Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mi * No name * Notes	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014 ddle)	NIC #	Valu	Make	\$0.00	Qty	1.000 Local #	Unit	/	OAN	ction Locally
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN-SWAB Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mi * No name * Notes FROM GEAL	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014 ddle)	NIC #	Valu	Make State #	\$0.00	Qty	Model 1.000 Local #	Unit	/	OAN	Locally Sex
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN- SWAB Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mi * No name * Notes FROM GEAL Property Description	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014 ddle)	NIC #	Valu	Make State # 14 15:06, 1	\$0.00	Qty	Model 1.000 Local # HWPD	Unit	/	OAN	Locally Sex Caliber
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN- SWAB Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mi * No name * Notes FROM GEAL Property Description 4NN- SWAB	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014 ddle) R SHIFT OF WHITE KL	NIC #	Valu	Make State # 14 15:06, 1	\$0.00	Qty	Model 1.000 Local # HWPD	Unit Age Unit	/	OAN	Locally Sex Caliber
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN- SWAB Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mi * No name * Notes FROM GEAL Property Description 4NN- SWAB	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014 ddle) R SHIFT OF WHITE KL	NIC #	Valu	Make State # 14 15:06, 1	\$0.00 DOB HW3047, 8	Qty Qty	Model 1.000 Local # HWPD Model	Unit Age Unit	/	OAN	Sex Caliber
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN-SWAB Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mi * No name * Notes FROM GEAL Property Description 4NN-SWAB Color	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014 ddle) R SHIFT OF WHITE KLA	NIC # 4 CLHY07 [07/	Valu	Make State #	\$0.00 DOB HW3047, 8	Qty Qty	Model	Unit Age Unit	/	OAN Race Jurisdi	Sex Caliber
* No name * Notes FROM STEE Property Description 3NN-SWAB Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Mi * No name * Notes FROM GEAL Property Description 4NN-SWAB Color Status	Serial No. Date 06/30/2014	NIC # 4 CLHY07 [07/	Valu	Make State #	\$0.00 DOB HW3047, 8	Qty Qty	Model 1.000 Local # Model 1.000 Local #	Unit Age Unit	0	OAN Race Jurisdi	Sex Caliber

OCA: 33-1406-087228

				NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.						-		
9	Property Description			M	ake			Model			Ca	liber
	5NN- ORAL STAN											
	Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit	J	urisdictio	n
						\$0.00		1.000			L	ocally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #		L	ocal#		(DAN	
	Evidence	06/30/2014										
	Name (Last, First, Middle)					DOB		- 1	Age	Rac	ce	Sex
L	* No name *								0			

Notes

B/M TAARES ANDERSON 08/16/78 SWABBED AT HQ DB [07/08/2014 15:08, HW3047, 850, HWPD]

Printed: 07/24/2014 11:12

Hollywood Police Department

OCA: 331406087228

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST

Case Mng Status: CLEARED BY ARREST

Occured: 06/30/2014

Offense: AUTO THEFT

Investigator: FREGIN, M. (3208)

Date / Time: 07/10/2014 14:24:10, Thursday

Supervisor Review Date / Time: 07/10/2014 15:37:32, Thursday Supervisor: ZORSKY, K. (2349)

Contact:

Reference: Assisting Officer

ON JULY 3, 2014 AT OR ABOUT 1533 HOURS AT THE LOCATION OF 2602 N 22ND AV WHICH IS LOCATED WITHIN THE JURISDICTIONAL LIMITS OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, WITHIN BROWARD COUNTY AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA, THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT DID COMMIT THE VIOLATION OF GRAND THEFT MOTOR VEHICLE. TAVARES ANDERSON DID AND THERE UNLAWFULLY OBTAIN OR USE, OR ENDEAVOR TO OBTAIN OR USE, THE PROPERTY OF GRACE GROZIER, TO-WIT: A 2014 WHITE FOUR DOOR KIA OPTIMA BEARING FL TAG CLHY07, OF THE VALUE OF MORE THAN \$3000.00, WITH THE INTENT TO EITHER TEMPORARILY OR PERMANENTLY DEPRIVE GRACE GROZIER OF THE RIGHT TO THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFIT THEREOF.

ON THE ABOVE DATE AT APPROXIMATELY 1422 HOURS THIS OFC WAS CONDUCTING SURVEILLANCE FROM 2207 RALEIGH ST (HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT LIBERIA NETWORK CENTER) FOCUSED AT 2602 N 22ND AV AND 2626 N 22ND AV IN REFERENCE TO COMPLAINTS OF NARCOTIC ACTIVITY. WHILE CONDUCTING THE SURVEILLANCE, THIS OFC WAS USING THE CAMERA SYSTEM LOCATED AT THE POLICE NETWORK CENTER.

DURING THE SURVEILLANCE, THIS OFC OBSERVED THE ABOVE DEFENDANT, TAVARES ANDERSON, APPROACH THE ABOVE LISTED VEHICLE AT APPROXIMATELY 1422 HOURS CAMERA TIME. ANDERSON WAS WEARING A GREEN T-SHIRT, BLUE JEAN SHORTS AND A WHITE HAT. IT APPEARED THAT ANDERSON, WHO IS A KNOWN CONVICTED FELON, WAS CARRYING WHAT THIS OFC THOUGHT WAS A POSSIBLE HANDGUN. THIS RAISED THE CONCERN OF THIS OFC FOR THE SAFETY OF PERSONS IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA, AS THE DEFENDANT HAS 14 FELONY CONVICTIONS. THE DEFENDANT PROCEEDED TO TAKE THE WEAPON TOWARDS THE TRUNK OF THE VEHICLE. THE DEFENDANT UNLOCKED THE VEHICLE WITH WHAT APPEARED TO BE A VEHICLE LOCK REMOTE. THE TRUNK WAS OPENED BY THE DEFENDANT AND THE POSSIBLE WEAPON WAS PUT IN THE TRUNK OF THE VEHICLE. THE DEFENDANT SHUT THE TRUNK AND WALKED TOWARDS 2602 N 22ND AV.

THIS OFC CONDUCTED A ROUTINE NCIC/FCIC TELETYPE CHECK OF THE VEHICLE, WHICH REVEALED IT WAS STOLEN OUT OF HOLLYWOOD, FL (3319 N OCEAN DR) ON 6/30/14 BETWEEN 2000 AND 2300 HOURS UNDER HOLLYWOOD POLICE CASE #331406-0887228. THIS OFC NOTIFIED OFCS IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA OF THE STOLEN VEHICLE AND OFCS BEGAN TO CONDUCT SURVEILLANCE ON THE VEHICLE AND THE DEFENDANT.

AT APPROXIMATELY 1516 HOURS CAMERA TIME, THE DEFENDANT ALONG WITH TWO UNKNOWN MALES APPROACHED THE STOLEN VEHICLE. THE TWO MALES ENTERED THE DRIVER AND FRONT PASSENGER SEATS AND THE DEFENDANT ALMOST ENTERED THE VEHICLE. ALL SUBJECTS LEFT FROM THE VEHICLE BEFORE OFCS COULD CONDUCT A TAKEDOWN. OFCS REMAINED IN PLACE AND THE TWO UNKNOWN MALES WALKED BEHIND 2602 N 22ND AV OUT OF THE SIGHT OF THIS OFC AND LEFT IN AN UNKNOWN DIRECTION. THE DEFENDANT LATER WALKED NORTHBOUND ON N 22ND AV PASSING THIS OFC. THE DEFENDANT MADE CONTACT WITH THIS OFC AND APPROACHED MY VEHICLE, GAVE THIS OFC A "DAP" AND LEFT. SHORTLY AFTER, THE DEFENDANT RETURNED TO

Printed: 07/24/2014 11:12

Hollywood Police Department

OCA: 331406087228

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST

Case Mng Status: CLEARED BY ARREST

Occured: 06/30/2014

Offense: AUTO THEFT

Investigator: FREGIN, M. (3208)

Date / Time: 07/10/2014 14:24:10, Thursday

Supervisor: ZORSKY, K. (2349) Supervisor Review Date / Time: 07/10/2014 15:37:32, Thursday

Reference: Assisting Officer

THE SCENE.

Contact:

AT APPROXIMATELY 1533 HOURS THIS OFC OBSERVED THE DEFENDANT OPEN THE DRIVER'S DOOR OF THE STOLEN VEHICLE AND ENTER INSIDE. THE DEFENDANT CLOSED THE DOOR AND THIS OFC ADVISED OFCS TO CONDUCT A TAKEDOWN. THIS OFC ALONG WITH OFC CANDELMO #1777 TOOK THE DEFENDANT INTO CUSTODY WITHOUT INCIDENT, WHILE THE DEFENDANT WAS SITTING IN THE DRIVER'S SEAT OF THE VEHICLE WITH THE DOOR CLOSED. THE KEYS TO THE VEHICLE WERE LATER LOCATED UNDER THE FRONT PASSENGER SEAT WITHIN THE IMMEDIATE REACH OF THE DEFENDANT.

A SEARCH INCIDENT TO ARREST REVEALED THAT THE DEFENDANT HAD A CLEAR ZIPLOC BAGGIE CONTAINING A WHITE POWDER INSIDE HIS WHITE HAT. DUE TO MY TRAINING, KNOWLEDGE AND EXPERIENCE THIS OFC BELIEVED THE SUBSTANCE TO BE SUSPECT COCAINE. OFC FERRIANI #3218 FIELD TESTED THE SUSPECT COCAINE WHICH TESTED POSITIVE FOR THE PRESUMPTIVE PRESENCE OF COCAINE. THE SUSPECT COCAINE HAD A TOTAL PACKAGED WEIGHT OF APPROXIMATELY 0.5 GRAMS WHICH WAS PLACED INTO HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT PROPERTY AS EVIDENCE TO BE SENT TO THE BROWARD SHERIFF'S OFFICE LAB FOR FURTHER TESTING.

ID WAS CONTACTED AND TECHNICIAN NEMBHARD #2945 RESPONDED TO THE SCENE TO PROCESS THE VEHICLE. SEE ID'S REPORT FOR FURTHER. THE SUSPECT WEAPON WAS LOCATED IN THE TRUNK OF THE VEHICLE. INVESTIGATION REVEALED THAT THE WEAPON WAS AN AIRSOFT GUN, WHICH WAS PLACED INTO PROPERTY AS EVIDENCE. TECHNICIAN NEMBHARD RESPONDED TO HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT TO PHOTOGRAPH THE DEFENDANT AS WELL.

DETECTIVE RUMBLE #3091 MADE CONTACT WITH THE DEFENDANT, WHO GAVE A VOLUNTARY TAPED STATEMENT. DETECTIVE RUMBLE ALSO MADE CONTACT WITH THE VICTIM, WHO ADVISED THAT SHE NEVER GAVE THE DEFENDANT PERMISSION TO USE HER VEHICLE AND ADVISED SHE WAS WILLING TO PROSECUTE. SEE HIS SUPPLEMENT FOR FURTHER.

DETECTIVE KNAPP #2536 WAS ABLE TO MAKE A COPY OF THE SURVEILLANCE VIDEO WHICH WAS PLACED INTO HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT PROPERTY AS EVIDENCE.

THE DEFENDANT WAS TRANSPORTED TO BROWARD COUNTY MAIN JAIL FOR PROCESSING.

THIS OFC CONTACTED TELETYPE AND SPOKE WITH OPERATOR #2469, WHO REMOVED THE STOLEN VEHICLE FROM NCIC/FCIC. THE VEHICLE WAS RELEASED TO THE VICTIM.

THE FOREGOING POLICE REPORT IS HEREBY SWORN TO AND THE FACTS CONTAINED THEREIN ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

Printed: 07/24/2014 11:12

OCA: 331406087228

Hollywood Police Department THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY Occured: 06/30/2014 Case Mng Status: CLEARED BY ARREST Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST Offense: AUTO THEFT Date / Time: 07/03/2014 15:16:08, Thursday Investigator: FERRIANI, M. (3218) Supervisor Review Date / Time: 07/23/2014 14:16:14, Wednesday Supervisor: SWITTER, J. (2915) Reference: Assisting Officer Contact: ON 07/03/2014 AT APPROXIMATELY 1516 HOURS I RESPONDED TO 2206 N 22ND AV TO ASSIST OFFICER FREGIN #3208. I MET WITH OFFICER FREGIN AND HE PROVIDED ME WITH A CLEAR ZIPLOC BAGGIE CONTAINING A WHITE POWDER (SUSPECT COCAINE) THAT WAS LOCATED INSIDE THE HAT OF TAVARES ANDERSON. I FIELD TESTED THE SUSPECT COCAINE WHICH TESTED POSITIVE FOR THE PRESUMPTIVE PRESENCE OF COCAINE. ONCE TESTED THE ZIPLOC BAGGIE CONTAINING THE SUSPECT COCAINE WAS GIVEN BACK TO OFFICER FREGIN. ******************************** ********** THE FOREGOING POLICE REPORT IS HEREBY SWORN TO AND THE FACTS CONTAINED THEREIN ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF. OFFICER'S PRINTED NAME: OFFICER'S SIGNATURE: _____ ID #: _____ DATE: WITNESS' PRINTED NAME: WITNESS SIGNATURE: _____ ID #: _____ DATE: